

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

RULES, CONFIRMATIONS, AND PUBLIC ELECTIONS

Tuesday, August 17, 2021 5:45 p.m.

Members (10)	ΡA	ΡA
	()()Johnston, Chair	()()Rosenberg
	()()Evans	()()Rutherford
	()()Lee	()()Sepulveda
	()()Murphy	()()Sledge
	()()Pulley, Vice	()()Styles

Resolutions

Resolution RS2021-1109 (Henderson, Pulley, Mendes and Allen)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution recognizing the achievements of Nashvillian and Olympian Alex Walsh.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-1110 (Rosenberg and Mendes)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution supporting the Metropolitan Nashville Board of Education's decision to increase the likelihood of schools remaining open by requiring the wearing of masks in school buildings and on school buses.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-1111 (Styles)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution celebrating the 20th anniversary of the Frist Art Museum.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

LATE ITEM

Late Resolution (Toombs)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

A resolution accepting a Shuttered Venue Operators grant from the U.S. Small Business Administration to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Municipal Auditorium, for emergency assistance for venues affected by COVID19.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Bills on Second Reading

Rule 17 Suspension needed for:

BL2021-847 (VanReece, Murphy, Nash and O'Connell)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee Referred to the Traffic, Parking, and Transportation Committee

An ordinance to amend the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley Centerline Layer for the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County by abandoning Baxter Street right-of-way between Hart Lane and Home Road. (Proposal Number 2021M-009AB-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Elections and Confirmations

Airport Authority

Appointment of Dr. Glenda Glover for a term expiring June 4, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Hospital Authority

Appointment of Dr. Tamika Hudson to fill the unexpired term of Alexandria Fisher for a term expiring September 6, 2021, and to fill the subsequent term expiring September 6, 2026.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Hospital Authority

Appointment of Dr. Raymond Martin for a term expiring June 28, 2026.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770